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Beccles

Halesworth
Saxmundham

Leiston
Aldeburgh

bus times from
2 January 2024

522  522A    
  522 522 522 522A 522
 Alde Valley Academy   1510 1510
 Leiston Aldeburgh Road 0715 0835 1515 1515 
 Leiston Main Street 0718 0838 1518 1518 
 Saxmundham Tesco 0727 0847 1527 1527 
 Saxmundham Rendham Road 0730 0850 | 1530 
 Brook Farm Road Heron Road 0731 0851 R | 
 Brook Farm Road Felsham Rise 0733 0853 R | 
 Kelsale West View  0735 0855  | 
 Yoxford A12 0739 0859  1535 
 Peasenhall Weavers Tea Rooms | |  1542 
 Darsham Rail Station 0741 0901  1549 
 Bramfield The Street 0746 0906  1554 
 Halesworth Bramfield Road 0750 0910  1558 
 Halesworth Saxons Way 0752 0912  1600 
 Halesworth Norwich Road 0754 0914  1602
 Suffolk New College | R   1630
 Spexhall Church Lane 0756    1632
 Bungay Hillside Road East 0806    1642
 Mettingham Rectory Lane 0808    1644
 Shipmeadow Council Houses 0810    1646
 Barsham Old School House 0812    1648
 Sir John Leman High School 0820    |
 Beccles Old Market R    R
 Worlingham Lowestoft Road     R

  522A 522 522A 522 522
 Worlingham Lowestoft Road    0850 
 Beccles Old Market  0722  0857 1515
 Sir John Leman High School  |  | 1525
 Barsham Old School House  |  0902 1534
 Shipmeadow Council Houses  |  0904 1536
 Mettingham Rectory Lane  |  0906 1538
 Bungay Hillside Road East  |  0908 1540
 Bungay St John’s Road  |  | R
 Bungay St Mary’s Street  |  | R
 Spexhall Church Lane  |  0918 1550
 Shadingfield Fox PH  0734  | |
 Brampton Crossroads  0737  | |
 Holton Bungay Road  0746  | |
 Holton Harrisons Lane  0747  | |
 Suffolk New College  |  0920 |
 Halesworth Norwich Road  0748   1556
 Halesworth Saxons Way  0750   1558
 Halesworth Bramfield Road  0752   1600
 Bramfield The Street  0756   1604
 Darsham Rail Station  0801   1609
 Peasenhall Weavers Tea Rooms   | 0800  |
 Yoxford A12  0803 0807  1611
 Kelsale West View  0807 0811  1615
 Brook Farm Road Felsham Rise  0809 |  1617
 Brook Farm Road Heron Road  0811 |  1619
 Saxmundham Rendham Road 0810 0812 |  1620
 Saxmundham Waitrose 0816 0816 |  1623
 Leiston Main Street 0824 0824 0824  1632
 Leiston Aldeburgh Road 0827 0827 0827  1635
 Alde Valley Academy 0830 0830 0830  

5these buses run on schooldays only, 
but are available to everybody

R    Drops off by request only 
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  Sch           Sch NSch Sch NSch Sch  NSch 
 Aldeburgh Fort Green   0925 0955 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1350 1420 1420 1450 1450 1600 1700
 Aldeburgh High Street   0927 0957 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1352 1422 1422 1452 1452 1602 1702
 Aldeburgh Leiston Road   0930 1000 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1355 1425 1425 1455 1455 1605 1705
 Aldringham Parrot and Punchbowl   0934 1004 1029 1059 1129 1159 1229 1259 1329 1359 1359 1429 1429 1459 1459 1609 1709
 Leiston Aldeburgh Road 0715 0835 0935 1005 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1400 R 1430 1515 1500 1610 1710
 Leiston Main Street 0718 0838 0938 1008 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1403 R 1433 1518 1503 1613 1713
 Saxmundham Tesco 0727 0847 0947 1017 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1412  1442 1527 1512 1622 1722
 Saxmundham Rendham Road 0730 0850 0950 1020 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1415  1445 1530 1515 1625 1725
 Brook Farm Road Heron Road 0731 0851 0951 1021 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1416  1446 | 1516 1626 1726
 Brook Farm Road Felsham Rise 0733 0853 0953 1023 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318 1348 1418 1418  1448 | 1518 1628 1728
 Kelsale West View 0735 0855 0955 1025 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1420  1450 | 1520 1630 1730
 Yoxford A12 0739 0859 0959 1029 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1424  1454 1535 1524 1634 1734
 Yoxford Oakwood Park | | | 1030 | 1125 | 1225 | 1325 | | |  | 1536 | | |
 Darsham Rail Station 0741 0901 1001  1056  1156  1256  1356 1426 1426  1456 1549 1526 1636 1736
 Bramfield The Street 0746 0906 1006  1101  1201  1301  1401 1431 1431  1501 1554 1531 1641 1741
 Halesworth Bramfield Road 0750 0910 1010  1105  1205  1305  1405 1435 1435  1505 1558 1535 1645 1745
 Halesworth Saxons Way 0752 0912 1012  1107  1207  1307  1407 1437 1437  1507 1600 1537 1647 1747
 Halesworth Norwich Road 0754 0914 1014  1109  1209  1309  1409 1439 1439  1509 1602 1539 1649 1749
 Holton Harrisons Lane  0915 1015  1110  1210  1310  1410  1440  1510 R 1540 1650 1750
 Holton Bungay Road  0916 1016  1111  1211  1311  1411  1441  1511 R 1541 1651 1751
 Brampton Crossroads  0925 1025  1120  1220  1320  1420  1450  1520  1550 1700 1800
 Shadingfield Fox PH  0928 1028  1123  1223  1323  1423  1453  1523  1553 1703 1803
 Beccles Old Market R 0940 1040  1135  1235  1335  R  R  R  R R R
 146 leaves for Norwich  0940 1040  1140  1240  1340  1440    1540   1740 
 580 leaves for Great Yarmouth  0945 1045  1145  1235  1335  1435   

  Sch NSch  Sch NSch           Sch NSch Sch Sch NSch Sch
 146 arrives from Norwich      0921  1021  1121  1221  1321 1351 1351  1451 1451 1551 
 580 arrives from Great Yarmouth        1013  1123  1223  1323 1423 1423  1513 1513 1623
 Beccles Old Market 0722 0725 0840 0857 0900 0930  1030  1130  1230  1330 1430 1430  1515 1530 1630
 Shadingfield Fox PH 0734 0737 0852   0912 0942  1042  1142  1242  1342 1442 1442   1542 1642
 Brampton Crossroads 0737 0740 0855   0915 0945  1045  1145  1245  1345 1445 1445   1545 1645
 Holton Bungay Road 0746 0749 0904  0924 0954  1054  1154  1254  1354 1454 1454   1554 1654
 Holton Harrisons Lane 0747 0750 0905  0925 0955  1055  1155  1255  1355 1455 1455   1555 1655
 Halesworth Norwich Road 0748 0751 0906 0926 0926 0956  1056  1156  1256  1356 1456 1456  1556 1556 1656
 Halesworth Saxons Way 0750 0753 0908 0928 0928 0958  1058  1158  1258  1358 R 1458  1558 1558 R
 Halesworth Bramfield Road 0752 0755 0910 0930 0930 1000  1100  1200  1300  1400  1500  1600 1600
 Bramfield The Street 0756 0759 0914 0934 0934 1004  1104  1204  1304  1404  1504  1604 1604
 Darsham Rail Station 0801 0804 0919 0939 0939 1009  1109  1209  1309  1409  1509  1609 1609
 Yoxford Oakwood Park | | | | | | 1040 | 1140 | 1240 | 1340 |  |  | |
 Yoxford A12 0803 0806 0921 0941 0941 1011 | 1111 | 1211 | 1311 | 1411  1511  1611 1611
 Kelsale West View 0807 0810 0925 0945 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415  1515  1615 1615
 Brook Farm Road Felsham Rise 0809 0812 0927 0947 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417  1517 1528 1617 1617
 Brook Farm Road Heron Road 0811 0814 0929 0949 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419  1519 1530 1619 1619
 Saxmundham Rendham Road 0812 0815 0930 0950 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420  1520 1531 1620 1620
 Saxmundham Waitrose 0816 0818 0933 0953 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423  1523 1534 1623 1623
 Leiston Main Street 0824 0827 0942 1002 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1432  1532 1543 1632 1632
 Leiston Aldeburgh Road 0827 0830 0945 1005 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435  1535 1546 1635 1635
 Aldringham Parrot and Punchbowl 0836 0831 0946 1006 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336 1406 1436  1536 1547 1636 1636
 Aldeburgh Leiston Road 0840 0835 0950 1010 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440  1540 1551 1640 1640
 Aldeburgh High Street 0843 0838 0953 1013 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443  1543 1554 1643 1643
 Aldeburgh Fort Green 0845 0840 0955 1015 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445  1545 1556 1645 1645

 

  522  Beccles | Halesworth | Saxmundham | Leiston | Aldeburgh
  Mondays to Fridays (except public holidays) 

NSch            School holidays only (on schooldays the 0840 bus from Beccles starts at Kelsale at 0925)  
Sch            Schooldays only    See separate page for full details of schools journeys
R             Drops off by request only  See separate timetable for Mondays to Saturdays buses on route 521

 522  Aldeburgh | Leiston | Saxmundham | Halesworth | Beccles
 Mondays to Fridays (except public holidays)

What tickets can I buy on the bus?

Adult single and return - ideal for the occasional user.
Young Person single and return - for anyone age 5 to 19.
Adult or Young Person TenTrip - get 10 single trips for your 
regular journey with no expiry date and save 33% on the 
single ticket price.
Monthly ticket - perfect for commuters.
Concession passes - FREE travel with a valid pass  
after 0925 Mondays to Fridays and all day Saturdays.
You can also use your pass before 0925 on Mondays to Fridays  
to get half price travel.

Our buses are all modern, low floor, 
wheelchair and buggy-friendly.

You can pay using contactless phone 
or card on all of our routes. 

www.border-bus.co.uk
email office@Border-Bus.co.uk
X @BorderBus
call 01502 714565
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